### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2000

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bell Atlantic Science & Technology, Inc.	06/14/2000

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Telesector Resources Group, Inc.
Street Address:	140 West Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10007

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6718329

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (908)766-8264

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: joseph.r.palmieri@verizon.com

Joseph R. Palmieri Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: One Verizon Way Address Line 2: Room 54N074

Address Line 4: Basking Ridge, NEW JERSEY 07920

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VPLI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph R. Palmieri

Total Attachments: 3

source=Merger of Bell Atl Sci & Tech into Telesector Resoures Group, Inc. 2000-06-14#page1.tif source=Merger of Bell Atl Sci & Tech into Telesector Resoures Group, Inc. 2000-06-14#page2.tif source=Merger of Bell Atl Sci & Tech into Telesector Resoures Group, Inc. 2000-06-14#page3\_tif

501029126 **REEL: 023586 FRAME: 0338**  

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BELL ATLANTIC SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TELESECTOR RESOURCES GROUP, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "TELESECTOR RESOURCES GROUP, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2000, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2000.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0531091

AUTHENTICATION:

\_ 06-29-00

DATE:

PATENT REEL: 023586 FRAME: 0339

2020917 Bloom

001331827

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

# BELL ATLANTIC SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, INC.

INTO

# TELESECTOR RESOURCES GROUP, INC.

The undersigned corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware,

# DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Telesector Resources Group, Inc.

Delaware

Bell Atlantic Science & Technology, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That an agreement of merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Telesector Resources Group, Inc.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Telesector Resources Group, Inc., which will survive the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

PATENT REEL: 023586 FRAME: 0340

THE DE DESIGN 15.00

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 1095 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10035.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective on June 30, 2000.

Dated: June 14, 2000

TELESECTOR RESOURCES GROUP, INC.

Вv

Jeannie H. Diesenderser

President and Thief

PATENT REEL: 023586 FRAME: 0341

RECORDED:=12/02/2009